Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1795 of 20 November 2018 laying down procedure and criteria for the application of the economic equilibrium test pursuant to Article 11 of Directive 2012/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1	Subject matter
Article 2	Scope
Article 3	Definitions
Article 4	Notification of a planned new rail passenger service
Article 5	Deadline for requesting the economic equilibrium test
Article 6	Public service contracts with exclusive rights
Article 7	Information requirements for the economic equilibrium test
Article 8	Confidentiality
Article 9	Procedure for the economic equilibrium test
Article 10	Contents of the economic equilibrium test and assessment criteria
Article 11	Result of the economic equilibrium test
Article 12	Cooperation between regulatory bodies competent for a proposed
	new international passenger service
Article 13	Fees
Article 14	Methodology
Article 15	Repeal
Article 16	Entry into force and application
	Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1795. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (1) OJ L 343, 14.12.2012, p. 32.
- (2) Directive (EU) 2016/2370 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 14 December 2016 amending Directive 2012/34/EU as regards the opening of the market for domestic passenger transport services by rail and the governance of the railway infrastructure (OJ L 352, 23.12.2016, p. 1).
- (3) Regulation (EC) No 1370/2007 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2007 on public passenger transport services by rail and by road and repealing Council Regulations (EEC) Nos 1191/69 and 1107/70 (OJ L 315, 3.12.2007, p. 1).
- (4) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 869/2014 of 11 August 2014 on new rail passenger services (OJ L 239, 12.8.2014, p. 1).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/1795. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation applied by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 88
- Regulation words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 75
- Art. 2 omitted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 76
- Art. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 77(a)(i)
- Art. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 77(a)(ii)
- Art. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 77(a)(iii)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 78(a)
- Art. 4(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 78(b)
- Art. 4(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 78(e)
- Art. 5(1) substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 79(a)
- Art. 5(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 79(b)
- Art. 5(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 79(c)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 80
- Art. 8(4) words omitted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 81
- Art. 9 words inserted by S.I. 2019/518, reg. 82 (as substituted) by S.I. 2019/1310 reg. 5(5)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 82(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 82 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2019/1310, regs. 1(2)(c), 5(5))
- Art. 9(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 82(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 82 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2019/1310, regs. 1(2)(c), 5(5))
- Art. 9(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 82(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 82 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2019/1310, regs. 1(2)(c), 5(5))
- Art. 9(6) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 82(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 82 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2019/1310, regs. 1(2)(c), 5(5))
- Art. 10(7) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 83
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 84(a)
- Art. 11(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 84(c)(i)
- Art. 11(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 84(c)(ii)
- Art. 11(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 84(d)
- Art. 12 substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 85
- Art. 13 words omitted by S.I. 2019/1310 reg. 13
- Art. 14(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 86

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 87
- Art. 3(7)(8) inserted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 77(b)
- Art. 4(4)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 78(c)
- Art. 4(4)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 78(d)
- Art. 11(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/518 reg. 84(b)